JH1.25.1999 5.02FI1 1/1/1911 U1.	-26-1999	140.001 1.373	
PROM PTO-1598 1-31-82		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradements:	0900131		
Neme of conveying party, see; Stephen D. Tulis	Name and address of recently Burrows Paper		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying portion estached? Yes No			
MRD 9-18-97			
5. Neture of Conveyence. Assignment Merger	Street Address: _2	200 Shotwell Drive	
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other:	City: Franklin	State: OH ZIP: 45004	
Execution Date: September 11, 1997	ia.	es) sittached? Yes X No	
Exceduion Date. September 11. 1997	Leadillet in territols or decile set	asy mending in the part No	
4. Application number(s) or potent number(s):			
If this document is being file together with a new application, the execution data of the application is: September 11, 1997			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Filed Herewith			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No.			
 6. Names and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should mailed: 	iki he 8. Total number of epokcations a	nd palents involved:	
Name: Holly D. Kozlowski			
Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohi LLP	7. Tetal foe (37 GFR 3.41)	\$ _10.00	
Internal Address. <u>Prinsmole & Short LLP</u>	Enclosed		
	 _		
Street Address: 1900 Chemed Center	Authorization t	Authorization to be charged to deposit account	
255 East Fifth Street			
	8. Depoek Account Number.		
City: Cincinnati State: Ohlo ZIP: 45202	04-1133	y of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT LICE THE SPACE UP F			
וטאטט	USE ITIS SPACE	NOSPEC	
8. Statement and alongura.	التنظيم والمراقب والمراقب والمراقب المراقب المراقب المراقب المراقب المراقب	FILL	
To the best of my knowledge and boliof, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
true copy of the original document.	14 0/1 1	- , 1	
Holly D. Kozlowski (Reg. No. 30.468)	All & Valoren		
Name of Person Signing, Registration Number	Eignellurd 1	Date	
Total Mumber of pages shoulding cover should			
CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL 231532.01 "Express Mail" mailing label number: EM098914138US			
Date of Deposit: September 18, 1997			
I hereby cornity that this paper or fee is being			
deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service			
under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and			
is addressed to Box Patent Application, Assistant			
Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231			

PATENT

REEL: 9488 FRAME: 0645

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Stephen D. Tullis, a citizen of the United States, residing at 8687 Apple Blossom Lane; West Chester, Ohio 45069 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented a Multi-Compartment Box Including a Lid, for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Burrows Paper Corporation, of 200 Shotwell Drive: Franklin, Ohio 45004, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection. including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States. together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents of other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the firm of DINSMORE & SHOHL the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 9488 FRAME: 0646 JAN. 25. 1999 5:03PM DINSMORE SHOHL

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated: __

Stephen D. Tullis

STATE OF OILIO

COUNTY OF BUILD

Swam to and subscribed before me this II day of Stember, 1997.

JENNIFER BECKER, Notary Public

State Of Obio Commission Expires October 25, 2001

227570.01

ION 25.1999: 5:02PM DINSMORE SHOHLES TO THE CONTROL OF A SECOND SECOND BOILE P.275

Scrial No. To be assigned
Inventor: Stephen D. TULLIS
Title: Multi-Cumpartment Box Including a Lid
Enclosures: Transmittal of Patent Application; Patent Application,
including specification, cliants and Abstract; Declaration and Power
of Attorney; Information Disclosure Statement; Form PTO-1449; Copies
of cited references; Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet; Assignment;

12099 43050

HDK:lem

764-4

Check for \$1000.00; Return postcard

September 18, 1997

ACTION
DUE DATE

Plause place the official to a KETHOI BY Command of this eard and return to us for our files to constitute anappromised BERI Expression the date stamped of the above identified paper.

RECORDED: 09/18/1997

PATENT REEL: 9488 FRAME: 0648